## NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2006 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: None
- IV. REPORTS FROM:
  - 1. Councilmembers
  - 2. The Mayor and City Offices
  - 3. Council Committees

Disclosure of Conflict of Interest (Duncan Campbell - appointee to the Historic Preservation Commission)

- 4. Public
- V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
- VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Ordinance 06-24</u> To Repeal and Replace Title 20 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled, "Zoning", Including the Incorporated Zoning Maps, and Title 19 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled "Subdivisions"

Vote on Decision to Further Consider this Ordinance and Announcement of that Decision

2. <u>Resolution 06-14</u> To Confirm <u>Resolution 06-13</u> Which Designated an Economic Revitalization Area, Approved a Statement of Benefits, Authorized A Period of Tax Abatement, and Declared Intent to Waive Certain Statutory Requirements - Re: 2300 Rockport Road and 2101, 2105, 2109, 2112, 2113, 2116, 2117, 2120, 2121, 2124, and 2125 Susie Street (City of Bloomington Department of Housing and Neighborhood Development, Petitioner)

Asked to Attend: Ron Walker, Director of Economic Development

3. Resolution 06-17 A Resolution Supporting the Renewal of the Bloomington Urban Enterprise Zone

Asked to Attend: Doris Sims, Assistant Director of HAND (Housing and Neighborhood

Development)

4. <u>Resolution 06-16</u> Supporting State and Federal Legislation Enacting Universal Publicly-Paid Health Insurance

Asked to Attend: Robert Stone, MD, Director, Hoosiers for Commonsense Health Plan,

State Coordinator, Indiana Chapter, Physicians for a National Health Plan

## VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

- 1. <u>Ordinance 06-25</u> To Amend Chapter 2.23 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Community and Family Resources Department" in Order to Establish the Commission on the Status of the Black Males as a Permanent Commission.
- 2. <u>Ordinance 06-26</u> To Authorize the Issuance of Bonds by the Monroe County Redevelopment Commission Pursuant to IC 36-7-14-3.5
- 3. Ordinance 06-27 To Vacate A Public Parcel Re: Right-of-Way Running North /South Along the East Side of 111 South Grant Street (Trinity Episcopal Church Rectors and Wardens, Petitioners
- **VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR** (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes)

## IX. ADJOURNMENT

Posted and Distributed: Friday, December 1, 2006